
Spring Term 2024  

Monday 8th January  TED Day – School Closed to Pupils 

Tuesday 9th January School Opens to pupils 

Thursday 11th January 9.30am – 10.30am Reception (Brambles) Hearing Tests 
Willow Class Trip to Bishops Wood (Vikings and Saxons) 

Friday 12th January  2.30pm Celebration Assembly (Parents are welcome!) 

Thursday 18th January School Census Day 

Friday 19th January Barnabee Tea/Parent Newsletter 

Wednesday 24th January 1pm – 2pm Oak Class Gymnastics Festival (Westacre Middle School) 

Friday 26th January  Brambles Trip to Ombersley Church (Parents to drop off at the church in 
the morning) 
2.30pm Celebration Assembly (Parents Welcome) 

Wednesday 31st January Elm Class Cosford Trip 

Friday 2nd February Barnabee Tea/Parent Newsletter 

Monday 5th February Children’s Mental Health Week 

Tuesday 6th February Safer Internet Day 

Wednesday 7th February Oak Class Think Tank Trip 

Friday 9th February 2.30pm Celebration Assembly 

Mon 13th Feb – Fri 16th Feb HALF TERM 

Monday 19th February School Re-Opens to pupils 

Friday 23rd February Barnabee Tea/Parent Newsletter 

Tuesday 27th February 3.30pm – 5pm Parent Consultations (face to face) 

Wednesday 28th February 3.30pm – 6pm Parent Consultations (face to face) 

Friday 1st March Celebration Assembly (Parents Welcome) 

Thursday 7th March  World Book Day 

Friday 8th March Barnabee Tea/Parent Newsletter 

Monday 11th March Assessment Week (All Week) 

Tuesday 12th March 2pm Parent Voice Meeting 

Thursday 14th March 1.30pm – 4.15pm Year 5/6 Girls Netball Tournament (RGS) 

Friday 15th March 2.30pm Celebration Assembly 

Wednesday 20th March 9.30am-10.30am Reception Hearing Tests (for those who failed previously) 

Thursday 21st March  World Poetry Day 

Friday 22nd March  Barnabee Tea/Parent Newsletter 
School Closes for Easter 

 


